PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3375910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIR NOORALAHIYAN	05/18/2015
BAHADOR PAKBAZ	05/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELARATEK LTD.	
Street Address:	WHITE GABLE, 98 LEEDS ROAD	
Internal Address:	BRAMHOPE	
City:	LEEDS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LS16 9AN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14726777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-2810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-346-2800

Email: info@cplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PATTI & MALVONE LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: ONE NORTH LASALLE ST., 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETL-101/USP7227	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMEN B PATTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Carmen B Patti/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSGNMT#page1.tif source=ASSGNMT#page2.tif source=ASSGNMT#page3.tif

PATENT 503329292 REEL: 035753 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Amir Nooralahiyan, residing White Gable, 98 Leeds Road, Bramhope, Leeds LS16 9AN, United Kingdom, and Bahador Pakbaz, residing Apartment 12, 3rd Floor, 36 Rahmati Street, Kerman-e-Junibi, Gholbarg Ave., Teheran 16316-17311, Iran, hereby confirms that the assignee, ElaraTek Limited, having an office at White Gable, 98 Leeds Road, Bramhope, Leeds LS16 9AN, United Kingdom, and its successors, has acquired rights by virtue of employment in United Kingdom, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to NOISE CANCELLATION WITH DYNAMIC RANGE COMPRESSION specification of which is filed herewith for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently confirm that the assignee. ElaraTek Limited has acquired rights by virtue of employment in United Kingdom to said inventions, for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We confirm that ElaraTek Limited is authorized to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this confirmatory assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ElaraTek Limited to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ElaraTek Limited in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominces as ElaraTek Limited they may designate.

1

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ElaraTek Limited but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Amir NOORALAHIYAN

Date: May 18 th 2015

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ElaraTek Limited but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acre which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Bahador, Pakbaz Bahador PAKBAZ

Determants, 2015